
30.1 hectares
7.3 hectares

10.45 hectares

664,399 square meters
701,740 square meters
368,766 square meters

42
23

128
30,849

75
352 (Without service spaces)
356

1490 (Without service spaces)
6
5
0

$ 2.44 B

Total Spaces 2,971 on 3 sites
8 Garages 1,395 spaces
15 Exterior Lots & On‐street 1,576 spaces

Staff (Fall 2023) 1,266 regular professors
(Fall 2023) 2,167 regular support staff

Students (Fall 2023) 48,259 total
40,054 undergraduate

8,205 graduate

►For detailed statistics on students and staff , see the Fact Book at the following link:
https://www.uottawa.ca/about-us/institutional-research-planning/facts-figures/quick-facts
►For other information regarding the university's physical facilities or to request
building plans and space reports, please contact us at : SdiPlan@uOttawa.ca
► For more information on space, see the Council of Ontario Universities triennial report:
https://cou.ca/wp-content/uploads/2022/01/2019-20-Inventory-of-Physical-Facilities-of-Ontario-Universities.pdf

Note: Excludes rented properties & Saint‐Paul University 
Rented residences are not included above. Why? Blue numbers are all inclusive for residences.

Updated June 2023

Number of residences ‐ Apartment Style
Nombre de maisons résidentielles
Valeur de remplacement des édifices

Average age of all buildings
Number of classrooms/seminar rooms
Number of teaching laboratories
Number of research laboratories
Number of residences ‐ Conventional Style

UNIVERSITY of OTTAWA ‐ FACILITIES                                                                                                   
Land Area

Facilities (see note below)

Parking

Downtown Campus
Alta Vista Campus
Less Campus

Total gross area of buildings, excluding parking garages
Total gross area of buildings, including parking garages
Total net area of buildings
Number of main buildings
Number of houses used as offices
Total number of buildings
Total number of spaces

https://www.uottawa.ca/about-us/institutional-research-planning/facts-figures/quick-facts
https://cou.ca/wp-content/uploads/2022/01/2019-20-Inventory-of-Physical-Facilities-of-Ontario-Universities.pdf

