

JNIVERSITY of OTTAWA - FACILITIES	
and Area	
Downtown Campus	30.1 hectares
Alta Vista Campus	7.3 hectares
ess Campus	10.45 hectares
Facilities (see note below)	
Total gross area of buildings, excluding parking garages	664,399 square meters
Total gross area of buildings, including parking garages	701,740 square meters
Total net area of buildings	368,766 square meters
Number of main buildings	42
Number of houses used as offices	23
Total number of buildings	128
Total number of spaces	30,849
Average age of all buildings	75
Number of classrooms/seminar rooms	352 (Without service spaces)
Number of teaching laboratories	356
Number of research laboratories	1490 (Without service spaces)
Number of residences - Conventional Style	6
Number of residences - Apartment Style	5
Nombre de maisons résidentielles	0
/aleur de remplacement des édifices	\$ 2.44 B
Parking	
Total Spaces	2,971 on 3 sites
3 Garages	1,395 spaces
L5 Exterior Lots & On-street	1,576 spaces
Staff	(Fall 2023) 1,266 regular professors
	(Fall 2023) 2,167 regular support staff
Students	(Fall 2023) 48,259 total
	40,054 undergraduate
	8,205 graduate

▶ For detailed statistics on students and staff , see the Fact Book at the following link:

https://www.uottawa.ca/about-us/institutional-research-planning/facts-figures/quick-facts

► For more information on space, see the Council of Ontario Universities triennial report:

► For other information regarding the university's physical facilities or to request

building plans and space reports, please contact us at : SdiPlan@uOttawa.ca  $\,$ 

https://cou.ca/wp-content/uploads/2022/01/2019-20-Inventory-of-Physical-Facilities-of-Ontario-Universities.pdf

Note: Excludes rented properties & Saint-Paul University

Rented residences are not included above. Why? Blue numbers are all inclusive for residences.

Updated June 2023